26 CONTRACTOR and CONTRACTOR agrees to receive compensation for Intensive Outpatient Adolescent 

27 Drug Court Services, Post Release Outpatient Services and Substance Use Disorder and Mental Health 

28 Services for Incarcerated Youth at the JJC Substance Abuse Unit (SAU) based on CONTRACTOR's 

actual cost for a maximum of Two Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Eight and No/100 

Dollars ($236,668.00) for the four (4) month period beginning July 1, 2018 and ending October 31, 2018, 

as set forth in the four (4) month budgets attached hereto as Exhibit C-3a and Exhibit C-3b and by this 

reference incorporated herein.” 

3. That the existing County Agreement No.

[...]

($100,000.00) for the four (4) month period beginning July 1, 2018 and ending October 31, 2018, as set 

forth in Exhibit C-4 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

In no event shall the total compensation for actual services performed under this 

Agreement be in excess of Five Million, Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty-Eight 

and No/100 Dollars ($5,386,668.00).” 

4. That, effective July 1, 2018, all references in existing COUNTY Agreement No. 13-395 to 

“Exhibit C-1 and Exhibit C-2,” shall be changed to read “Exhibit C-1, Exhibit C-2, Exhibit C-3a, Exhibit C-

3b, and Exhibit C-4”.  

5. COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree that this Amendment III is sufficient to amend the